

SENATE MOTION

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 363 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 10, delete "Four (4)" and insert "**Three (3)**".
- 2 Page 1, line 14, delete "Four (4)" and insert "**Three (3)**".
- 3 Page 2, between lines 15 and 16, begin a new line block indented
- 4 and insert:
- 5 "**(9) The Chief Executive Officer of the Lincoln Museum in Fort**
- 6 **Wayne, Indiana.**
- 7 **(10) One (1) person who is an Indiana representative to the federal**
- 8 **Abraham Lincoln Bicentennial Commission (established by Public**
- 9 **Law 106-173, H.R. 1451), to be appointed by the governor."**
- 10 Page 2, line 16, delete "(9)" and insert "(11)".
(Reference is to SB 363 as printed January 16, 2002.)

Senator LONG